Home Rule Resolution for Citation and Enforcement

BOARDMAN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING HOME RULE RESOLUTION CITATION FORM PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 504.06

The Board of Trustees of Boardman Township, Mahoning County, Ohio met in Regular Session at the Boardman Township Government Center on June 12, 2000, with the following members present: Elaine R. Mancini, Thomas P. Costello.

Moved by Mr. Costello, seconded by Mrs. Mancini, that the Home Rule Resolution Citation Form, being in compliance with Ohio Revised Code Section 504.06, be adopted and approved.

RESOLVED, that the Home Rule Resolution Citation Form, being in compliance with Ohio Revised Code Section 504.06 be adopted and approved.

The Roll Call resulted as follows: Mrs. Elaine R. Mancini Aye Mr. Thomas P. Costello Aye

Home Rule Resolution Citation Form adopted and approved upon reading this 12th day of June 2000.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARDMAN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO: Elaine R. Mancini, Chair John C. Cox, Vice-Chair Thomas P. Costello, Trustee

CERTIFICATION

I, William D. Leicht, Clerk of Boardman Township, do hereby that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Minutes of Boardman Township, that the same has been compared by me with Home Rule Resolution Citation Form of said Minutes, and that same is a true copy thereof.

William D. Leicht, Clerk